

GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, 15th March, 2016

No. MIT 41/2001/104...— In pursuance of the approval of the Cabinet, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to declare the Creation of Directorate of Information Technology and Communications and merging of Communications Department with Information Technology Department to form an Information Technology and Communications Department with Immediate effect.

\$d/-

(D.P.Wahlang)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Information Technology Department

Memo. No. MIT 41/2001/104 - A,

Dated Shillong, 15 th March, 2016

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S.to the Minister in-charge Information Technology Department for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. P.S. to Chief Secretary, Government of Meghalaya for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary, Secretariat Administration Department, Government of Meghalaya for kind information of the Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 4. P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Finance Department for kind information of the Principal Secretary.
- 5. P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Planning Department for kind information of the Principal Secretary.
- 6. The Accountant General (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Officer on Special Duty, Cabinet Affairs Department with reference to their I/D No. 16/2016, dated 02. 03.2016.
- 8. The Director, Printing and Stationery for publication of the above Notification in the Gazette of Meghalaya.
- 9. The all Administrative Departments/ Heads of Department for information and necessary action

By Order etc.,

(P.Ch.Sangma)

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Information Technology Department